
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 )  
In re: )         Chapter 11 
 )  
ADVANTAGE HOLDCO, INC., et al., ) 

) 
        Case No. 20-11259-JTD 

    )         (Jointly Administered) 
Debtors1 )  

 
 

GOVERNMENT ATTORNEY CERTIFICATION 
 

Pursuant to the requirement of Local Rule 9010-1(e) for admittance of Government counsel 

to represent any state or local government (or any officer or agency thereof), the undersigned 

counsel hereby certifies the following in order to satisfy the requirement to appear to represent the 

Revenue Accounting Division of Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts in these jointly 

administered bankruptcy cases:  

I am admitted to practice law in the U.S. District Courts for the Western, Eastern, Northern 

and Southern Districts of Texas, the Supreme Court of Texas and all lower Texas courts.  I am in 

good standing in all jurisdictions to which I have been admitted.  I consent to be bound by the 

Local Rules of the Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware and submit to the jurisdiction of 

this court for disciplinary purposes. 

  

                                                 
1 The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are: 
Advantage Holdco, Inc. (4832); Advantage Opco, LLC (9101); Advantage Vehicles LLC (6217); E-Z Rent A Car, 
LLC (2538); Central Florida Paint & Body, LLC (1183); Advantage Vehicle Financing LLC (7263); and RAC Vehicle 
Financing, LLC (8375). The Debtors’ address is 2003 McCoy Road, Orlando, Florida 32809. 
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Respectfully submitted, 
 

KEN PAXTON 
Attorney General of Texas 

 
JEFFREY C. MATEER 
First Assistant Attorney General 
 
RYAN L. BANGERT 
Deputy First Assistant Attorney General 
 
DARREN L. MCCARTY 
Deputy Attorney General for Civil Litigation 
 
RACHEL R. OBALDO 
Assistant Attorney General 
Chief, Bankruptcy & Collections Division 
 
/s/ E. Stuart Phillips        
E. STUART PHILLIPS 
Texas State Bar No. 15923600 
Assistant Attorney General 
Bankruptcy & Collections Division MC 008 
P. O. Box 12548 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
Telephone:  (512) 475-4861 
Facsimile:  (512) 936-1409 
bk-sphillips@oag.texas.gov 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR THE TEXAS 
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that on August 11, 2020, a true copy of the foregoing was served electronically by 
the Court’s CM/ECF system to all parities receiving such notices. 

• Justin R. Alberto jalberto@coleschotz.com, 
pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;jford@coleschotz.com;bankruptcy@coleschotz.com; 
lmorton@coleschotz.com 

• Paul S. Arrow parrow@buchalter.com 
• Richard A. Barkasy rbarkasy@schnader.com 
• Ian Connor Bifferato cbifferato@tbf.legal, mstewart@tbf.legal 
• Jason Binford Jason.binford@oag.texas.gov 
• Gary D. Bressler gbressler@mdmc-law.com, scarney@mdmc-law.com;kdeans@mdmc-

law.com 
• David L. Bruck dbruck@greenbaumlaw.com, bankruptcy@greenbaumlaw.com 
• Steven L. Caponi steven.caponi@klgates.com, alyssa.domorod@klgates.com 
• Eboney Cobb ecobb@pbfcm.com, rgleason@pbfcm.com;ecobb@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
• Tiffany Strelow Cobb tscobb@vorys.com, mdwalkuski@vorys.com 
• Bradley A. Cosman bcosman@perkinscoie.com, 

kmcclure@perkinscoie.com;scarnall@perkinscoie.com 
• Gretchen A. Crawford grecra@oklahomacounty.org, tammik@oklahomacounty.org 
• John M. Debbeler mdebbeler@graydon.law 
• John D. Demmy john.demmy@saul.com, robyn.warren@saul.com 
• Mark L. Desgrosseilliers desgross@chipmanbrown.com, 

dero@chipmanbrown.com;fusco@chipmanbrown.com 
• John P. Dillman houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com 
• Karen B. Dine karen.dine@kattenlaw.com, nyc.bknotices@kattenlaw.com 
• Brenna Anne Dolphin bdolphin@polsinelli.com, lsuprum@polsinelli.com 
• Kristi JoLynn Doughty kdoughty@schnader.com 
• Ronald J. Drescher ecfdrescherlaw@gmail.com, 284@notices.nextchapterbk.com 
• Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC nmrodriguez@epiqsystems.com 
• James Frederick Evers jevers@dcca.hawaii.gov 
• Justin Cory Falgowski jfalgowski@burr.com 
• Erin R Fay efay@bayardlaw.com, kmccloskey@bayardlaw.com 
• Brian T. FitzGerald fitzgeraldb@hillsboroughcounty.org, 

connorsa@hillsboroughcounty.org;stroupj@hillsboroughcounty.org 
• Michael J. Gearin michael.gearin@klgates.com, bankruptcyecf@klgates.com 
• David William Giattino dwg@stevenslee.com 
• Jason A. Gibson gibson@teamrosner.com 
• Matthew Goeller matthew.goeller@klgates.com, 

alyssa.domorod@klgates.com;michelle.blanton@klgates.com 
• William A. Hazeltine Bankruptcy001@sha-llc.com 
• Adam L. Hirsch adam.hirsch@kutakrock.com, kandis.weaver@kutakrock.com 
• Jennifer R. Hoover jhoover@beneschlaw.com, debankruptcy@beneschlaw.com 
• Adam H. Isenberg adam.isenberg@saul.com 
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• Shanti M. Katona skatona@polsinelli.com, 
LSuprum@Polsinelli.com;delawaredocketing@polsinelli.com 

• Brya Michele Keilson bkeilson@morrisjames.com, 
wweller@morrisjames.com;rzerbe@morrisjames.com 

• John Henry Knight knight@rlf.com, RBGroup@RLF.com;ann-jerominski-
2390@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• Stuart Komrower skomrower@coleschotz.com 
• Jordan A. Kroop JKroop@perkinscoie.com, 

jgonzalez@perkinscoie.com,docketphx@perkinscoie.com,khutchison@perkinscoie.com 
• Thomas William Lawless tomlawless@comcast.net 
• Andrew V. Layden     alayden@bakerlaw.com, 

orlbankruptcy@bakerlaw.com;cmartin@bakerlaw.com 
• Tara LeDay bankruptcy@mvbalaw.com,tleday@ecf.courtdrive.com, 

jwilliams@mvbalaw.com,alocklin@mvbalaw.com;kmorriss@mvbalaw.com 
• Scott J. Leonhardt leonhardt@teamrosner.com 
• Zhao Liu liu@teamrosner.com 
• Christopher Dean Loizides loizides@loizides.com 
• Jacqueline Marcus jacqueline.marcus@weil.com 
• John Daniel McLaughlin jmclaughlin@ferryjoseph.com, jack@mclaughlincounsel.com 
• Dennis A. Meloro melorod@gtlaw.com, 

bankruptcydel@gtlaw.com;melorod@gtlaw.com;dellitdock@gtlaw.com 
• Layla Milligan layla.milligan@oag.texas.gov 
• Eric J. Monzo emonzo@morrisjames.com, 

wweller@morrisjames.com;rzerbe@morrisjames.com 
• John A. Morris jmorris@pszjlaw.com 
• Lucian Borders Murley luke.murley@saul.com, robyn.warren@saul.com 
• Peter Klaus Muthig muthigk@mcao.maricopa.gov, geiserr@mcao.maricopa.gov 
• David Conrad Neu david.neu@klgates.com 
• James E O'Neill joneill@pszjlaw.com, efile1@pszjlaw.com 
• Norman L. Pernick npernick@coleschotz.com, 

pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;bankruptcy@coleschotz.com;jwhitworth@coleschotz.com;jfor
d@coleschotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com 

• David T Queroli Queroli@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-
2390@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• Patrick J. Reilley preilley@coleschotz.com, 
bankruptcy@coleschotz.com;pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;jwhitworth@coleschotz.com;kkar
stetter@coleschotz.com;jford@coleschotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com 

• Reliable Companies gmatthews@reliable-co.com 
• Jeremy V. Richards jrichards@pszjlaw.com 
• Richard A. Robinson rrobinson@burr.com, debankruptcy@burr.com 
• Frederick B. Rosner rosner@teamrosner.com 
• Jeremy William Ryan jryan@potteranderson.com, 

bankruptcy@potteranderson.com;nrainey@potteranderson.com;lhuber@potteranderson.com 
• Mark A Salzberg mark.salzberg@squirepb.com, hsiagian-draughn@pattonboggs.com 
• Melina Sanchez msanchez@dcca.hawaii.gov 
• Bennett Silverberg bsilverberg@brownrudnick.com 
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• David Ryan Slaugh rslaugh@potteranderson.com, 
bankruptcy@potteranderson.com;nrainey@potteranderson.com 

• Jason A. Starks BKECF@traviscountytx.gov 
• Don Stecker don.stecker@lgbs.com 
• Amanda R. Steele steele@rlf.com 
• J. Kate Stickles kstickles@coleschotz.com, 

bankruptcy@coleschotz.com;pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;jwhitworth@coleschotz.com;kkar
stetter@coleschotz.com;jford@coleschotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com 

• Sabrina L. Streusand streusand@slollp.com, prentice@slollp.com 
• Theodore J. Tacconelli ttacconelli@ferryjoseph.com 
• Brendan J. Thorpe bjt@tandtlaw.com 
• U.S. Trustee USTPRegion03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 
• James Vincequerra leslie.salcedo@alston.com 
• Pamela H. Walters bnkatty@aldineisd.org 
• Christopher A. Ward cward@polsinelli.com, 

LSuprum@Polsinelli.com;delawaredocketing@polsinelli.com 
• Robert Alan Weber Weber@ChipmanBrown.com, dero@chipmanbrown.com 
• Helen Elizabeth Weller dallas.bankruptcy@lgbs.com, 

Beth.weller@lgbs.com;Dora.Casiano-Perez@lgbs.com 
• Gregory W. Werkheiser gwerkheiser@beneschlaw.com, debankruptcy@beneschlaw.com 
• R. Scott Williams swilliams@rumberger.com, 

ldowner@rumberger.com;docketingorlando@rumberger.com; 
swilliamssecy@rumberger.com 

• Ryan Zagare rzagare@miami-airport.com, rmartin@miami-airport.com 

 
 
      /s/ E. Stuart Phillips 
      E. STUART PHILLIPS 
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